Six Month Results ended 31 August 2011

One Global Bloomsbury



Highlights

* Before highlighted items




Highlights




Financial highlights

* Before highlighted items




Financial summary

Gross profit %

Marketing and distribution costs %

Adjusted administrative expenses % *

Adjusted operating profit margin *

* Before highlighted items




Financial summary

% Revenue 12.6%

% Revenue

% Revenue




Financial summary

The above includes subsidiary rights, electronic database income, income derived from third party agencies, licensing and management contracts
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% Change

+10.5%
+18.8%
+25.9%
+37.7%
+16.3%




Divisional contribution ﬁ
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Financial summary

* Includes the effect of purchase of £2.1m of shares for the Employee Benefit Trust, Dividends of £2.8m & Highlighted Items of £1.8m.

+46.9%
+18.7%

+12.5%

-74.4%

+16.3%

-4.0%




Financial summary

* Net of bad debt provision




Cash flow

* Includes the purchase of Continuum for net cash of £19.2m.




Digital Developments ﬁ




Academic & Professional division ﬁ




Academic & Professional division ﬁ




Adult division




Adult division




Children’s & Educational division ﬁ




Bloomsbury Information ﬁ




Current Trading and Outlook ﬁ
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